other services provided to Manalto in connection with the Transaction.

(g) (Resolutions 13 and 14) : Adoption of an Employee Share Option Plan and the issue of
8,000,000 options (on a post-consolidation basis) to key management and employees of
Manalto as equity based incentives for their past and ongoing service to Manalto.

The actual proposed resolutions and full details in respect of each of the proposed resolutions, Manalto
and the proposed Transaction are set out in the Notice of Meeting and Explanatory Memorandum.

9. The Transaction (Resolution 3) is the subject of our opinion and report.  However given the
dependency of the Transaction on the Company successfully raising a minimum of $3 million under the
Capital Raising (Resolution 9), we have considered the substance of the binding terms sheet and, for
the purposes of this Report, regard both the Transaction and the Capital Raising as the Proposal.

10. The following table shows the potential dilution to HealthLinx Shareholders pre and post-Proposal
depending on the amount obtained under the Capital Raising.

Table 1: Potential HealthLinx Shareholding

Shareholder Pre-

Proposal

% Post-Proposal

($3 million

Cap Raise)

% Post-Proposal

($6 million

Cap Raise)

%

HTX Shareholders 5,554,250 100 5,554,250 6.69 5,554,250 5.67

Manalto Vendors - - 62,500,000 75.25 62,500,000 63.74

Capital Raising

Investors

- - 15,000,000 18.06 30,000,000 30.59

TOTAL  100% 83,054,250 100.0% 98,054,250 100.0%

11. In addition if the Proposal is approved and the Transaction completes, new options over HTX shares
will be granted.  The following table shows the potential options on issue.

HealthLinx Limited
Independent Expert’s Report – 20 January 2015
Issue of shares under s611 of Corporations Act

4 | P a g e

Table 2: Potential HealthLinx Options on issue

Option holder  Terms

Existing HTX Options 15,357 Various ‐ post‐consolidation exercise prices (ranging between $7.50

and $148.25.. All but 10,000 of existing options will expire on, or

before, 30 June 2015.

Manalto Advisors 2,250,000 Exercisable at $0.25, expiring 3 years from issue date

[…]

45. HealthLinx will, post 5:1 share consolidation, have 5,554,250 fully paid ordinary shares on issue, held
by a total of 1,435 shareholders.

HealthLinx Limited
Independent Expert’s Report – 20 January 2015
Issue of shares under s611 of Corporations Act

10 | P a g e

46. Under the terms of the Proposal, HTX has entered into a binding term sheet to acquire all of the issued
share capital of Manalto from the Manalto Vendors by the issue of 62.5 million HTX fully paid ordinary
shares (post consolidation) (“the Transaction Shares”).

47. Concurrently with the Transaction, HTX will also complete the Capital Raising) to fund the on-going
operations of the Manalto business.  As noted a minimum of 15 million fully paid ordinary HTX shares
will be issued, however this may be up to 30 million fully paid ordinary shares (all post consolidation).

48. The following table shows the potential dilution to HealthLinx Shareholders pre and post-Proposal
depending on the amount obtained under the Capital Raising.

Table 4: Potential HealthLinx Shareholding

Shareholder Pre-

Proposal

% Post-Proposal

($3 million

Cap Raise)

% Post-Proposal

($6 million

Cap Raise)

%

HTX Shareholders1 5,554,250 100 5,554,250 6.69 5,554,250 5.67

Manalto Vendors - - 62,500,000 75.25 62,500,000 63.74

Capital Raising

Investors

- - 15,000,000 18.06 30,000,000 30.59

TOTAL  100% 83,054,250 100.0% 98,054,250 100.0%

49. If the Proposal is implemented no Manalto Vendor will (either or alone or in conjunction with their
associates) obtain a relevant interest in more than 20% of the issued share capital of the Company on
completion of the Company’s acquisition of Manalto. However, having regard to the full substance of
the transaction and ASIC regulatory guidance in respect of circumstances in which parties with a
shared goal or purpose may, for the purposes of a transaction, be deemed to be associates.

50. To implement the Proposal as planned, the directors are seeking approval of Shareholders for the